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  Junior  

1 668 PÉREZ RUIZ Iker Junior SCOTT ESPAÑA 6 1h01:17.27

2 766 FILIPPE Noa Junior CANYON COLLECTIVE 6 1h01:26.12 +8.85

3 503 CREUS VILA Pol Junior SANT GREGORI I EL LLÉMENA CLUB 6 1h02:47.80 +1:30.53

4 753 LEONARDO Bernardes De Castro Filho Junior SENSE FACTORY RACING 6 1h02:48.99 +1:31.72

5 683 JULIÀ NOGUER Marc Junior CROMOLY BIKES 6 1h03:39.97 +2:22.70

6 514 VALLS ESTAÑOL Oriol Junior BIKING POINT 6 1h04:49.68 +3:32.41

7 747 PEREYRA Juan Ignacio Junior VENZO 6 1h04:50.17 +3:32.90

8 504 CUBI ROVIRA Roc Junior DECATHLON MISSER PROJECT 6 1h04:50.80 +3:33.53

9 755 MATEO Enzo Junior TEAM VTT CALVISSON 6 1h04:50.97 +3:33.70

10 761 JEANDEL Clément Junior MADEWIS ACADEMY PERNES 6 1h04:51.56 +3:34.29

11 602 BATAIL Jules Junior TEAM IRRESISTIBLE ALPES DE HAUTE PROVENCE 6 1h04:52.00 +3:34.73

12 573 MISSER PALAZUELO Max Junior DECATHLON MISSER PROJECT 6 1h04:54.70 +3:37.43

13 750 OVALLES ORTIS Arturo Junior DEL SOL TEAM 6 1h05:35.50 +4:18.23

14 568 HUÉSCAR GONZÁLEZ Aleix Junior MAXXIS-RCYCLING.TRAINING 6 1h05:37.84 +4:20.57

15 678 ROCA GARCIA Alex Junior AUTOVIVO SANT BOI 6 1h05:39.77 +4:22.50

16 603 BATAIL Thomas Junior TEAM IRRESISTIBLE ALPES DE HAUTE PROVENCE 6 1h05:57.08 +4:39.81

17 562 CANO ALGARRA Aleix Junior BIKING POINT 6 1h05:57.94 +4:40.67

18 760 FÉLIX Thene Junior ATAC 6 1h05:59.32 +4:42.05

19 756 ALEMAN AZKARRAGA Oihan Junior ITURROTZ 6 1h06:44.38 +5:27.11

20 597 LAFRANGE Loan Junior ATAC 6 1h06:44.78 +5:27.51

21 746 TARANTELLI Agustín Junior SELECCIÓN ARGENTINA MTB 6 1h06:45.92 +5:28.65

22 765 ÁLVAREZ DE LUNA GARCÍA Álvaro Junior PEÑA CICLISTA CIUTADELLA 6 1h06:47.10 +5:29.83

23 758 ANDRÉ Vecchi Contador Junior ROADMAPCYCLING 6 1h06:48.07 +5:30.80

24 513 TORRENT ALSINA Jan Junior UNÎCA RELBER FACTORY TEAM 6 1h06:48.30 +5:31.03

25 544 MATACÀS SABALLS Argie Junior UNÎCA RELBER FACTORY TEAM 6 1h07:58.03 +6:40.76

26 700 PAOLILLO RODRIGUEZ Massimo Junior BIKING POINT 6 1h08:25.74 +7:08.47

27 762 FOURNIER Jarno Junior MADEWIS ACADEMY PERNES 6 1h08:27.46 +7:10.19

28 768 HERLEIN Nolan Junior VCL 6 1h08:34.10 +7:16.83

29 508 SANSANO SILVESTRE Vicent Junior CASTILLO DE ONDA 6 1h08:43.53 +7:26.26

30 767 PUIGDELLÍVOL Ton Junior MAXXIS-RCYCLING.TRAINING 6 1h09:30.91 +8:13.64

31 684 GARRIGA PONT Biel Junior LA TORRETA BIKE 6 1h09:55.85 +8:38.58

32 574 GARCIA ORDÓÑEZ Anselm Junior 73FACTORY BG TEAM 6 1h10:23.21 +9:05.94

33 545 RUIZ FONT Eric Junior UNÎCA RELBER FACTORY TEAM 6 1h10:26.75 +9:09.48

34 763 BUDALLÉS VALLCANERA Pau Junior AUTOVIVO GRUP 6 1h10:49.13 +9:31.86

35 757 CASASAYAS PLA Alex Junior VALL DE LORD BTT 6 1h11:07.93 +9:50.66

36 692 MARQUEZ Marcel Junior LA TORRETA BIKE 6 1h11:08.41 +9:51.14

37 759 GARCIA FRANCO Pau Junior TERBIKES-BAIX TER 6 1h11:11.02 +9:53.75

38 534 VERA BERNABÉ Guillermo Junior CICLOS SABATER 6 1h11:12.06 +9:54.79

39 686 PORTAS VALENTÍ Ferran Junior CROMOLY BIKES 6 1h11:46.09 +10:28.82

40 519 ALBÓ PERICOT Roger Junior BIKING POINT 5 1h01:35.09 +1 Vuelta

41 569 CAÑIGUERAL ARMANGUÉ Bru Junior BIKING POINT 5 1h01:35.42 +1 Vuelta

42 515 RAMÍREZ GARCÍA Jofre Junior BIKEPARKS COSTA DAURADA 5 1h01:38.83 +1 Vuelta

43 752 PALAUDELMAS SANCHEZ Alex Junior BLANDA ESPARTANS RACING TEAM 5 1h01:59.27 +1 Vuelta

44 517 FIGUERAS LEON Biel Junior MAXXIS-RCYCLING.TRAINING 5 1h05:55.54 +1 Vuelta

45 571 SEVILLA FUENTES Iker Junior BLANDA ESPARTANS RACING TEAM 5 1h06:00.84 +1 Vuelta

46 764 GRUAS VILCHEZ Alejandro Junior AMUNT - TBIKES 5 1h08:31.20 +1 Vuelta
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No-Salidos

542 GUERRA RODRÍGUEZ Adriel Junior LORO PARQUE LOS SILOS

748 WERRES Florian Junior TEAM OBERAHR

751 MARTIN BELLANTIG Gonzalo Junior SOL TEAM

Abandonos

506 PUNSET SUESCUN Nil Junior SANT GREGORI I EL LLÉMENA CLUB

724 AZCONA FURTADO Pablo Junior TXIRRINTA BIKES

754 MIGUEL ELIAS Urreia Volpini Junior SPECIALIZED RACING BR

  Sub23  

1 394 REYNOSO Nicolas Sub23 BH ARGENTINA 8 1h21:16.21

2 398 VILLAR BLANCO Raul Sub23 LA NUCIA BH COLOMA ACADEMY 8 1h21:27.31 +11.10

3 383 VLEUGELS Ward Sub23 UCT CYCLING TEAM 8 1h22:35.41 +1:19.20

4 45 MIR MASCARÓ Joan Sub23 VIANA FACTORY TEAM 8 1h22:46.97 +1:30.76

5 304 VERTIZ APEZETXEA Eneit Sub23 KATEA-BIKE TEAM 8 1h23:35.69 +2:19.48

6 236 KALANQUIN Nicolas Sub23 SUNN FACTORY RACING 8 1h23:36.50 +2:20.29

7 65 RUIZ EXPOSITO Eric Sub23 UNÎCA RELBER FACTORY TEAM 8 1h23:37.06 +2:20.85

8 310 FRIGOLA SANCHEZ Xavier Sub23 IRONTECH-TÈCNIC-MENDIZ-AMBISIST CLUB BTT FORNELLS 8 1h23:44.13 +2:27.92

9 238 TURNE MARANELLO Rojer Sub23 LA NUCIA BH COLOMA ACADEMY 8 1h24:06.70 +2:50.49

10 80 OLIVEROS ÁVILA Oriol Sub23 AMUNT - TBIKES 8 1h25:26.76 +4:10.55

11 273 CRUZ PÉREZ Joel Sub23 AMUNT - TBIKES 8 1h26:32.66 +5:16.45

12 384 MORENO MARTÍNEZ Marco Sub23 GALLIPATOS DE PARAPANDA, C.C. 8 1h26:33.18 +5:16.97

13 391 GONZÁLEZ ESTÉVEZ Daniel Sub23 ILLES BALEARS ARABAY 8 1h26:34.40 +5:18.19

14 289 PUJOL CASELLAS Pau Sub23 GRAJA ARMENGOL 8 1h26:34.74 +5:18.53

15 75 OLMO MARTINEZ Hugo Sub23 CICLES SERRANO 8 1h26:38.92 +5:22.71

16 90 ACOSTA RUIZ Dayron Sub23 TENERIFE BIKE POINT LA SEDE 8 1h27:48.02 +6:31.81

17 312 CASTRO Bryan Sub23 ARTSPORT BANYOLES 8 1h30:31.44 +9:15.23

18 385 DE CRUZ SANCHEZ Fran Sub23 ISB CYCLISTWORK FACTORY TEAM 8 1h31:34.93 +10:18.72

19 85 ALABERT PONS Quim Sub23 UNÎCA RELBER FACTORY TEAM 8 1h32:23.27 +11:07.06

20 271 OLLER VALENTÍ Martí Sub23 SG BIKE COLLECTIVE 7 1h21:35.29 +1 Vuelta

21 111 MANRESA CATALA Herve Sub23 SANT GREGORI I EL LLÉMENA CLUB 7 1h21:47.32 +1 Vuelta

22 112 XAMPENY SORIANO Marc Sub23 SG BIKE COLLETIVE 7 1h24:48.68 +1 Vuelta

23 78 MARCO GARCÍA Àlex Sub23 MASSI 7 1h24:51.64 +1 Vuelta

24 373 FERNANDEZ CONTÍN Iñaki Sub23 SALTOKI-CONOR UCI TEAM 7 1h25:23.94 +1 Vuelta

25 250 LANCHARRO FRUNS Alex Sub23 UNÎCA RELBER FACTORY TEAM 7 1h30:11.35 +1 Vuelta

No-Salidos

370 GARCIA SEPULVEDA Nicolas Sub23 C.C. LA VILA JOIOSA

Abandonos

81 HIERRO MAYOL Akeix Sub23 AMUNT - TBIKES

392 EGIZABAL SAGASTIBELTZA Jon Sub23 SALTOKI CONOR

402 REED Billy Sub23 XCOMTB.COM

  Élite  

1 397 FERREIRA Roberto Élite GUILHABREU MTB TEAM 8 1h21:08.64

2 163 ROMERO BARCELÓ Marc Élite 73FACTORY BGTEAM 8 1h22:37.85 +1:29.21
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3 372 MONTEIL Lubin Élite SUPERIOR RAFAL CYCLING 8 1h23:37.91 +2:29.27

4 161 ROMERO BARCELO Pau Élite 73FACTORY BG TEAM 8 1h24:33.08 +3:24.44

5 395 BRUNELLO Vincent Élite IBIS BEAUMES-DE-VENISE 8 1h25:37.69 +4:29.05

6 387 REY HERAS Jorge Élite CALA D'OR FERROBIKERS 8 1h25:53.26 +4:44.62

7 390 DENNDA Lukas Élite BERGSTROM FACTORY RACING TEAM 8 1h26:14.22 +5:05.58

8 389 DIAZ TORRES Juan Francisco Élite IRONTECH-TÈCNIC-MENDIZ-AMBISIST CLUB BTT FORNELLS 8 1h29:06.39 +7:57.75

9 115 FERNÁNDEZ GEREMIAS Jairo Élite BLANDA ESPARTANS RACING TEAM 8 1h29:57.81 +8:49.17

10 374 RAMIREZ DE ARELLANO Miguel Élite MIGUEL 8 1h31:58.11 +10:49.47

11 388 SAGARDOY ZUNZARREN Iñigo Élite SALTOKI CONOR 8 1h31:58.11 +10:49.47

12 381 GARRIGA PONT Oriol Élite LA TORRETA BIKE 8 1h32:30.85 +11:22.21

13 386 RIECKER Nils-Obed Élite RACINGTEAM 8 1h32:39.97 +11:31.33

14 72 GARCIA ESCRIBANO Juan Luis Élite BSJ BIKES 7 1h23:03.50 +1 Vuelta

15 347 JIMENEZ TOBAL Axel Élite BSJ BIKES 7 1h26:03.72 +1 Vuelta

16 396 PEÑALVER JUAN Josep Élite BICISPRINT ESPORT CICLISTA 7 1h27:36.11 +1 Vuelta

17 393 WICHMANN Nick Alexander Élite MSV ESSEN-STEELE 2011E.V. 6 1h21:25.42 +2 Vueltas

18 401 ARIZA CORTÉS David Élite LA TORRETA BIKE 6 1h25:38.24 +2 Vueltas

Abandonos

17 VANDERSTEEN Jarne Élite NOW CYCLING TEAM

77 CARTER Chris Élite KINGSTON WHEELERS

132 BOSCH PICO Jaume Élite MASSI

306 HERNANDEZ NAVARRO Eric Élite 11:11

  Élite / Sub23  

1 397 FERREIRA Roberto Élite GUILHABREU MTB TEAM 8 1h21:08.64

2 394 REYNOSO Nicolas Sub23 BH ARGENTINA 8 1h21:16.21 +7.57

3 398 VILLAR BLANCO Raul Sub23 LA NUCIA BH COLOMA ACADEMY 8 1h21:27.31 +18.67

4 383 VLEUGELS Ward Sub23 UCT CYCLING TEAM 8 1h22:35.41 +1:26.77

5 163 ROMERO BARCELÓ Marc Élite 73FACTORY BGTEAM 8 1h22:37.85 +1:29.21

6 45 MIR MASCARÓ Joan Sub23 VIANA FACTORY TEAM 8 1h22:46.97 +1:38.33

7 304 VERTIZ APEZETXEA Eneit Sub23 KATEA-BIKE TEAM 8 1h23:35.69 +2:27.05

8 236 KALANQUIN Nicolas Sub23 SUNN FACTORY RACING 8 1h23:36.50 +2:27.86

9 65 RUIZ EXPOSITO Eric Sub23 UNÎCA RELBER FACTORY TEAM 8 1h23:37.06 +2:28.42

10 372 MONTEIL Lubin Élite SUPERIOR RAFAL CYCLING 8 1h23:37.91 +2:29.27

11 310 FRIGOLA SANCHEZ Xavier Sub23 IRONTECH-TÈCNIC-MENDIZ-AMBISIST CLUB BTT FORNELLS 8 1h23:44.13 +2:35.49

12 238 TURNE MARANELLO Rojer Sub23 LA NUCIA BH COLOMA ACADEMY 8 1h24:06.70 +2:58.06

13 161 ROMERO BARCELO Pau Élite 73FACTORY BG TEAM 8 1h24:33.08 +3:24.44

14 80 OLIVEROS ÁVILA Oriol Sub23 AMUNT - TBIKES 8 1h25:26.76 +4:18.12

15 395 BRUNELLO Vincent Élite IBIS BEAUMES-DE-VENISE 8 1h25:37.69 +4:29.05

16 387 REY HERAS Jorge Élite CALA D'OR FERROBIKERS 8 1h25:53.26 +4:44.62

17 390 DENNDA Lukas Élite BERGSTROM FACTORY RACING TEAM 8 1h26:14.22 +5:05.58

18 273 CRUZ PÉREZ Joel Sub23 AMUNT - TBIKES 8 1h26:32.66 +5:24.02

19 384 MORENO MARTÍNEZ Marco Sub23 GALLIPATOS DE PARAPANDA, C.C. 8 1h26:33.18 +5:24.54

20 391 GONZÁLEZ ESTÉVEZ Daniel Sub23 ILLES BALEARS ARABAY 8 1h26:34.40 +5:25.76

21 289 PUJOL CASELLAS Pau Sub23 GRAJA ARMENGOL 8 1h26:34.74 +5:26.10

22 75 OLMO MARTINEZ Hugo Sub23 CICLES SERRANO 8 1h26:38.92 +5:30.28

23 90 ACOSTA RUIZ Dayron Sub23 TENERIFE BIKE POINT LA SEDE 8 1h27:48.02 +6:39.38

24 389 DIAZ TORRES Juan Francisco Élite IRONTECH-TÈCNIC-MENDIZ-AMBISIST CLUB BTT FORNELLS 8 1h29:06.39 +7:57.75

25 115 FERNÁNDEZ GEREMIAS Jairo Élite BLANDA ESPARTANS RACING TEAM 8 1h29:57.81 +8:49.17

26 312 CASTRO Bryan Sub23 ARTSPORT BANYOLES 8 1h30:31.44 +9:22.80
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27 385 DE CRUZ SANCHEZ Fran Sub23 ISB CYCLISTWORK FACTORY TEAM 8 1h31:34.93 +10:26.29

28 374 RAMIREZ DE ARELLANO Miguel Élite MIGUEL 8 1h31:58.11 +10:49.47

29 388 SAGARDOY ZUNZARREN Iñigo Élite SALTOKI CONOR 8 1h31:58.11 +10:49.47

30 85 ALABERT PONS Quim Sub23 UNÎCA RELBER FACTORY TEAM 8 1h32:23.27 +11:14.63

31 381 GARRIGA PONT Oriol Élite LA TORRETA BIKE 8 1h32:30.85 +11:22.21

32 386 RIECKER Nils-Obed Élite RACINGTEAM 8 1h32:39.97 +11:31.33

33 271 OLLER VALENTÍ Martí Sub23 SG BIKE COLLECTIVE 7 1h21:35.29 +1 Vuelta

34 111 MANRESA CATALA Herve Sub23 SANT GREGORI I EL LLÉMENA CLUB 7 1h21:47.32 +1 Vuelta

35 72 GARCIA ESCRIBANO Juan Luis Élite BSJ BIKES 7 1h23:03.50 +1 Vuelta

36 112 XAMPENY SORIANO Marc Sub23 SG BIKE COLLETIVE 7 1h24:48.68 +1 Vuelta

37 78 MARCO GARCÍA Àlex Sub23 MASSI 7 1h24:51.64 +1 Vuelta

38 373 FERNANDEZ CONTÍN Iñaki Sub23 SALTOKI-CONOR UCI TEAM 7 1h25:23.94 +1 Vuelta

39 347 JIMENEZ TOBAL Axel Élite BSJ BIKES 7 1h26:03.72 +1 Vuelta

40 396 PEÑALVER JUAN Josep Élite BICISPRINT ESPORT CICLISTA 7 1h27:36.11 +1 Vuelta

41 250 LANCHARRO FRUNS Alex Sub23 UNÎCA RELBER FACTORY TEAM 7 1h30:11.35 +1 Vuelta

42 393 WICHMANN Nick Alexander Élite MSV ESSEN-STEELE 2011E.V. 6 1h21:25.42 +2 Vueltas

43 401 ARIZA CORTÉS David Élite LA TORRETA BIKE 6 1h25:38.24 +2 Vueltas

No-Salidos

370 GARCIA SEPULVEDA Nicolas Sub23 C.C. LA VILA JOIOSA

Abandonos

17 VANDERSTEEN Jarne Élite NOW CYCLING TEAM

77 CARTER Chris Élite KINGSTON WHEELERS

81 HIERRO MAYOL Akeix Sub23 AMUNT - TBIKES

132 BOSCH PICO Jaume Élite MASSI

306 HERNANDEZ NAVARRO Eric Élite 11:11

392 EGIZABAL SAGASTIBELTZA Jon Sub23 SALTOKI CONOR

402 REED Billy Sub23 XCOMTB.COM


